REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS -

Developmental Disabilities Case Management Services (DD Case Management)

Cumberland Mountain Community Services Board

Issue Date: October 15, 2024

Cumberland Mountain Community Services (CMCSB) requests qualified individuals to provide DD Case Management services to submit proposals to enter into a contract to perform DD Case Management Services for a period of one (1) year beginning on November 1, 2024, and ending on October 31, 2025, and may be renewed for four (4) successive one-year periods.

Sealed proposals will be received until 2:00 P.M. on Thursday, October 31, 2024.

All inquiries for information should be directed to:

Daniel Hess, Coord. DD Case Mgmt. PO Box 810 196 Cumberland Road Cedar Bluff, VA 24609 276-964-6702 dhess@cmcsb.com

The proposal with "RFP – DD CASE MANAGEMENT" noted on the envelope should be mailed or delivered directly to:

Jackie Hubbard, CPA Chief Financial Officer PO Box 810 196 Cumberland Road Cedar Bluff, VA 24609